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AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1167
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2011
DATABASE AND INFORMATION SYSTEM FOR FISHERIES
Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government is taking steps to strengthen the database and Geographical Information System for Fisheries in various States of the country;

(b) if so, whether the Union Government has released funds to various States including Karnataka to implement the scheme; and

(c) if so, the funds released to various States including Karnataka during the last three years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) Yes. The funds released to various States including Karnataka during the last three years are given below:

         (Rs.in lakh)

States/UTs  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11

Andhra Pradesh  11.30  114.34  14.50

Arunachal Pradesh 10.00  14.68  10.00

Assam   0.00  0.00  5.62

Bihar   6.00  0.00  0.00

Goa   0.00  45.18  14.68

Gujarat   11.30  91.78  0.00

Haryana   9.20  0.00  0.00

Himachal Pradesh 5.00  9.05  10.50

Karnataka  7.65  52.00  15.57

Kerala   0.00  80.14  13.81


Madhya Pradesh  0.00  0.00  12.00

Maharashtra  0.00  52.16  17.63

Mizoram   9.72  11.80  12.70

Meghalaya  0.00  2.34  0.00

Tripura   3.00  3.00  3.00

Orissa   0.00  38.76  0.00

Tamil Nadu  0.00  70.51  62.85

Rajasthan  9.96  13.88  18.49

Uttar Pradesh  0.00  0.00  16.26

West Bengal  9.30  121.17  391.40

Uttrakhand  0.00  0.00  4.15

Chatishgarh  0.00  6.04  9.02

Andman & Nicobar 0.00  25.00  0.00

Lakshadweep  0.00  20.00  0.00

Daman & Diu  0.00  12.00  24.00

Puducherry  0.00  31.54  0.00

Total   92.43  815.37  656.18
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